

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1153/2017

Krishan Lal Arora

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rsrtc And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Akshat Verma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

Judgment / Order

26/11/2021

The application (IA No.1/21) preferred on behalf of the petitioner for early listing of the writ petition is considered and disposed of.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that since petitioner had expired, some time may be granted him to bring the legal representatives of the petitioner on record.

List the matter after two weeks.

सत्यमेव जयते (VIJAY BISHNOI),J

14-Arun/-