

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1153/2017

Krishan Lal Arora

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rsrtc And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ramkishore Suthar for Mr. Akshat Verma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Suniel Purohit

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

09/10/2023

1. Informing that the petitioner has since passed away, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file application for bringing legal representatives of the deceased petitioner on record.
2. List this case on 08.12.2023.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

10-akansha/-