

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1153/2017

Krishan Lal Arora

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rsrtc And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Chirag Mathur for Mr. Akshat Verma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Suniel Purohit

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

19/02/2025

I.A. No.01/2024:-

1. For the reasons stated, the application seeking substitution of the applicants in place of the deceased-petitioner, who has passed away on 27.04.2020, is allowed.
2. The applicants mentioned in para No.3 of the application so also amended cause title filed with the application is taken on record.
3. Office is directed to place the amended cause title appropriately.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

59-raksha/-